FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8-60)

08-14-2001



RECC 101810486

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Degussa AG	Month Day Year 07/08/2001			
Formerty				
rumary				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other	*			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Germany			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name SKW Giessereitechnik	GmbH			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (fine 1) Dr. Albert-Frank-Str.	32			
Askiress (line z)				
Address (time 1) Trostberg	Germany D-83308			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Other				
document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
08/14/5401 (NINE) 0000003 10001010	COLLING GOL OILLI			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P				
Public burden reporting for this collection of interestion is estimated to marrie	a province that the province our Court Shout to be recorded including these for contention the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 39 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document or gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlains, Office of Management and Budget, Papersont Reduction Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 6651-9627, Patient and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Explres 06/	PTO-1618B
Explas on:	222

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CMB CDD1-CO27			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [Thomas S. Baker,	Jr.	
Address (tine 1)	1371 West 3rd Av	enue	
Address (time z)	Columbus, Ohio	43212	
Address (time t)	Telephone: 614/	488-2202	
Address (1800 4)		488-2232	
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 614	1/488-2202
Name	Thomas S. Baker,		
Address (Note 1)	1371 West 3rd Av	enue	
Address (line z)	Columbus, Ohio	43212	
Address (line 1)			
Address (time 4)	Facsimile: 614	/488-2232	
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark /		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
	demark Application Numbe		ration Number(s)
		1655178 [rador radiiber(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
	of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00
	payment by deposit account or it ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0413
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		·
atta	the best of my knowledge and liched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true as e original document. Charges to deposit of	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Thomas S	S. Baker, Jr.	Market	01 August 2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Attorney Docket No.

Trademark: INFORM

Registrant: SKW Giessereitechnik GmbH

Registration No.: 1655178 Registered: September 3, 1991

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

Respectfully submitted

Date: July 9th, 2001

By: E. Weiser

Title: Managing Director

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Degussa AG, legal successor of SKW Trostberg AG by merger of SKW Trostberg AG with Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft a corporation/individual, organised and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business at Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32, D-83308 Trostberg, Germany has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, **SKW Giessereitechnik GmbH**, a corporation/individual organised and existing under the laws of **Germany** (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at **Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32, D-83308 Trostberg**, **Germany** is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0918

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

		£	ssiGl	NOR Y. L.	40
		F	Зу: Title:	7000	Dr. Schmid Manager
			ASSIC By:	Dr. Hofmann Managir	E. Weiser
			Title:		
		***	*****	***	
	GERMANY				
COUNTRY OF	8th	day	of	June	, 200 ₁ ,
ann				icknowledged that helbehalf of the identified	she signed it as d corporation or

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration number	Class
INFORM	1655178	1

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0920